
         TEAM STANDING   TNBA MEMBERSHIP DRIVE/ANCHOR LADY TOURNAMENT

                                      DECEMBER 9, 2023 @ SAM'S TOWN

TEAMS AVG G1 G2 G3 SRTCH HDCP TOTAL W/HDCP PRIZE FUND

1

PETE FLORES SR 175 159 189 236 584 108 692 $250

PETE FLORES JR 222 265 279 247 791 0 791 $250

ALEXIS BUSTAMANTE 179 176 212 205 593 96 689 $250

2172 $750.00

2

EVAN CASTILLO 215 300 237 224 761 12 773 $175

JERRY JOHNSON 232 280 226 278 784 0 784 $175

MARTHA WILLIAMS 155 142 143 140 425 156 581 $175

2138 $525.00

3

VINH TRIEU                         223 226 246 256 728 0 728 $120

LEIF NERHEIM                            216 258 269 201 728 9 737 $120

MELISSA MCCOY 191 192 212 193 597 69 666 $120

2131 $360.00

4

DAVE MAVES 199 222 179 245 646 48 694 $49

DARREN SIMONDS 207 226 258 257 741 30 771 $49

LORRAINE TURKINGTON 132 166 142 146 454 210 664 $49

1841 288 2129 $147.00

5

ANDREW TOY 202 236 162 232 630 42 672

VICTOR JOHNSON 215 273 236 226 735 12 747

JENNIFER JONES 193 179 223 214 616 63 679

2098

6

EVAN CASTILLO 215 260 223 255 738 12 750

JERRY JOHNSON 232 255 226 299 780 0 780

MARTHA WILLIAMS 155 163 128 114 405 156 561

2091

7

SKYLER MCGOWAN 236 246 213 247 706 0 706

DUSTIN JOHNSON 188 243 139 206 588 75 663

STACY JOHNSON 167 175 205 193 573 126 699

2068

8

MICHAEL TORRENCE 206 172 202 174 548 33 581

MITCH GANN 222 191 258 268 717 0 717

JENNIFER JONES 193 187 247 244 678 63 741

2039



         TEAM STANDING   TNBA MEMBERSHIP DRIVE/ANCHOR LADY TOURNAMENT

                                      DECEMBER 9, 2023 @ SAM'S TOWN

9

NATE HOWARD 205 223 183 156 562 36 598

RON SELLERS 163 234 223 189 646 135 781

QUEENIE GREEN 187 186 173 218 577 78 655

2034

10

MIKE ANDERSON 203 175 201 219 595 39 634

DIZZY GRAY 166 185 204 207 596 129 725

NATASHA ASHBY 203 235 203 162 600 39 639

1998

11

QUEENIE GREEN 187 153 196 236 585 78 663

MICHAEL ANDERSON SR 220 247 255 238 740 0 740

CHAR HAMMEL 208 182 174 210 566 27 593

1996

12

CALVIN TAYLOR 201 200 166 227 593 45 638

PETE FLORES JR 222 180 279 246 705 0 705

TINA GLOVER 167 157 132 225 514 126 640

1983

13

KEVIN RICKS 181 202 210 222 634 93 727

ELMER MORGAN 189 183 171 207 561 72 633

YOLANDA SULLIVAN 162 157 147 178 482 138 620

1980

14

KEITH PONEY 193 201 180 196 577 63 640

LARRY SMITH 185 229 221 193 643 81 724

DEBRA BARNETT 149 124 136 182 442 168 610

1974

15

STEVE KREJCI 197 145 211 165 521 54 575

JOHN BRIDGEWATER 180 161 176 191 528 96 624

EMILY THOMAS 183 204 195 278 677 87 764

1963

16

ROBERT ALLEN 203 259 171 180 610 39 649

TJ ALI 196 194 218 191 603 57 660

CHARISSE ADAMS 199 203 202 198 603 48 651

1960



         TEAM STANDING   TNBA MEMBERSHIP DRIVE/ANCHOR LADY TOURNAMENT

                                      DECEMBER 9, 2023 @ SAM'S TOWN

17

AMELIO BYRD 221 224 279 205 708 0 708

BRANDON ARVISO 182 188 215 139 542 90 632

ANASTASIA SAILI 205 204 168 210 582 36 618

1958

18

DAVE DUNN  165 169 187 190 546 132 678

TENA DUNN 165 171 154 149 474 132 606

YVETTE DEAN 165 200 156 169 525 132 657

1941

19

ERIN WILSON 191 198 177 200 575 69 644

MICHAEL ANDERSON SR 220 227 246 246 719 0 719

CHAR HAMMEL 208 201 177 166 544 27 571

1934

20

DAWON TURNER 201 243 185 214 642 45 687

NORMAN BUSHROD 201 163 225 191 579 45 624

TASHA BUSHROD 178 160 153 175 488 99 587

1898

21

ROBERT ROBBINS 174 162 173 174 509 108 617

BOBBIE ROBBINS 167 132 183 142 457 126 583

GEORGIA GODFREY 161 177 170 201 548 141 689

1889

22

JON VERDE 217 227 227 212 666 6 672

DANNINE PRITCHARD 150 117 146 125 388 168 556

CLAUDETTE SHANNON 159 154 168 174 496 144 640

1868

23

TONY HILL 169 134 167 179 480 120 600

CALVIN (BAM) TAYLOR 201 177 209 260 646 45 691

KRISTAL JORDAN 176 150 149 157 456 105 561

1852

24

DAVE MAVES 199 191 198 203 592 48 640

GILBERT NIIMI 198 215 149 194 558 51 609

VERONIA TSUHAKO 151 141 129 165 435 165 600

1849

25



         TEAM STANDING   TNBA MEMBERSHIP DRIVE/ANCHOR LADY TOURNAMENT

                                      DECEMBER 9, 2023 @ SAM'S TOWN

KENDRICK BUFORD 202 180 191 169 540 42 582

REGGIE STENHOUSE 220 231 198 228 657 0 657

KRISTAL JORDAN 176 150 164 190 504 105 609

1848

26

TOMMIE DADE 164 182 108 132 422 132 554

MELVIN WIMBERLEY 185 226 203 146 575 84 659

ELVERTA BOONE 165 177 139 159 475 132 607

1820

27

JOHN KWON 186 181 147 177 505 81 586

AUDREY FETTERS 167 134 174 178 486 126 612

TERRI STONE-HILL 189 152 161 223 536 72 608

1806



TNBA "MEMBERSHIP ANCHOR LADY" WOMEN SINGLES

WOMEN SINGLES AVG G1 G2 G3 SRTCH HDCP TOTAL W/HDCP PRIZE FUND

EMILY THOMAS 183 204 195 278 677 87 764 $100.00

JENNIFER JONES 193 187 247 244 678 63 741 $75.00

STACY JOHNSON 167 175 205 193 573 126 699 $50.00

ALEXIS BUSTAMANTE 179 176 212 205 593 96 689 $19.50

GEORGIA GODFREY 161 177 170 201 548 141 689 $19.50

JENNIFER JONES 193 179 223 214 616 63 679

MELISSA MCCOY 191 192 212 193 597 69 666

LORRAINE TURKINGTON 132 166 142 146 454 210 664

QUEENIE GREEN 187 153 196 236 585 78 663

YVETTE DEAN 165 200 156 169 525 132 657

QUEENIE GREEN 187 186 173 218 577 78 655

CHARISSE ADAMS 199 203 202 198 603 48 651

TINA GLOVER 167 157 132 225 514 126 640

CLAUDETTE SHANNON 159 154 168 174 496 144 640

ERIN WILSON 191 198 177 200 575 69 644

NATASHA ASHBY 203 235 203 162 600 39 639

YOLANDA SULLIVAN 162 157 147 178 482 138 620

ANASTASIA SAILI 205 204 168 210 582 36 618

AUDREY FETTERS 167 134 174 178 486 126 612

DEBRA BARNETT 149 124 136 182 442 168 610

KRISTAL JORDAN 176 150 164 190 504 105 609

TERRI STONE-HILL 189 152 161 223 536 72 608

ELVERTA BOONE 165 177 139 159 475 132 607

TENA DUNN 165 171 154 149 474 132 606

VERONIA TSUHAKO 151 141 129 165 435 165 600

CHAR HAMMEL 208 182 174 210 566 27 593

TASHA BUSHROD 178 160 153 175 488 99 587

BOBBIE ROBBINS 167 132 183 142 457 126 583

MARTHA WILLIAMS 155 142 143 140 425 156 581

CHAR HAMMEL 208 201 177 166 544 27 571

MARTHA WILLIAMS 155 163 128 114 405 156 561

KRISTAL JORDAN 176 150 149 157 456 105 561

DANNINE PRITCHARD 150 117 146 125 388 168 556



 TNBA "MEMBERSHIP ANCHOR LADY" MEN SINGLES DEC. 9, 2023

MEN SINGLES AVG G1 G2 G3 SRTCH HDCP TOTAL W/HDCP PRIZE FUND

PETE FLORES JR 222 265 279 247 791 0 791 $120.00

JERRY JOHNSON 232 280 226 278 784 0 784 $80.00

RON SELLERS 163 234 223 189 646 135 781 $65.00

EVAN CASTILLO 215 300 237 224 761 12 773 $50.00

DARREN SIMONDS 207 226 258 257 741 30 771 $40.00

VICTOR JOHNSON 215 273 236 226 735 12 747 $29.00

MICHAEL ANDERSON SR 220 247 255 238 740 0 740

LEIF NERHEIM                            216 258 269 201 728 9 737

VINH TRIEU                         223 226 246 256 728 0 728

KEVIN RICKS 181 202 210 222 634 93 727

DIZZY GRAY 166 185 204 207 596 129 725

LARRY SMITH 185 229 221 193 643 81 724

MICHAEL ANDERSON SR 220 227 246 246 719 0 719

MITCH GANN 222 191 258 268 717 0 717

AMELIO BYRD 221 224 279 205 708 0 708

SKYLER MCGOWAN 236 246 213 247 706 0 706

PETE FLORES JR 222 180 279 246 705 0 705

DAVE MAVES 199 222 179 245 646 48 694

PETE FLORES SR 175 159 189 236 584 108 692

CALVIN (BAM) TAYLOR 201 177 209 260 646 45 691

DAWON TURNER 201 243 185 214 642 45 687

DAVE DUNN  165 169 187 190 546 132 678

ANDREW TOY 202 236 162 232 630 42 672

JON VERDE 217 227 227 212 666 6 672

DUSTIN JOHNSON 188 243 139 206 588 75 663

TJ ALI 196 194 218 191 603 57 660

MELVIN WIMBERLEY 185 226 203 146 575 84 659

REGGIE STENHOUSE 220 231 198 228 657 0 657

ROBERT ALLEN 203 259 171 180 610 39 649

KEITH PONEY 193 201 180 196 577 63 640

DAVE MAVES 199 191 198 203 592 48 640

CALVIN TAYLOR 201 200 166 227 593 45 638

MIKE ANDERSON 203 175 201 219 595 39 634

ELMER MORGAN 189 183 171 207 561 72 633

BRANDON ARVISO 182 188 215 139 542 90 632

JOHN BRIDGEWATER 180 161 176 191 528 96 624

NORMAN BUSHROD 201 163 225 191 579 45 624

ROBERT ROBBINS 174 162 173 174 509 108 617

GILBERT NIIMI 198 215 149 194 558 51 609

TONY HILL 169 134 167 179 480 120 600

NATE HOWARD 205 223 183 156 562 36 598

JOHN KWON 186 181 147 177 505 81 586



KENDRICK BUFORD 202 180 191 169 540 42 582

MICHAEL TORRENCE 206 172 202 174 548 33 581

STEVE KREJCI 197 145 211 165 521 54 575

TOMMIE DADE 164 182 108 132 422 132 554

BOWLERS CAN CASH ONCE WITH HIGHEST SCORE

JERRY JOHNSON 232 255 226 299 780 0 780

EVAN CASTILLO 215 260 223 255 738 12 750


